
 30155 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30155 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR KLEENCO CONSTRUCTION 
OF TENNESSEE, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-15-
016-201, EAST LAKE PARK WATER QUALITY 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT 
OF THREE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY AND 98/100 DOLLARS ($307,620.98), PLUS A NEW 
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND 34/100 
DOLLARS ($110,594.34), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-
NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 
18/100 DOLLARS ($2,329,774.18). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Kleenco Construction of 

Tennessee, Inc. relative to Contract No. S-15-016-201, East Lake Park Water Quality 

Improvement Project, for an increased amount of $307,620.98, plus a new contingency amount 

of $110,594.34, for a revised contract amount of $2,329,774.18. 

ADOPTED: December 3, 2019 

/mem 


